IN THE KATTER OF APPLICATIONS FOR )
EXTENSIONS OF TIME TO COMPLETE )
CONSTRUCTION WORK AND APPLY THE )
)
)
)

WATER UNDER PERMITS ISSUED: BY THE EXTENDING TIME LIMITS

STATE ENGINEER

- e o = e am ee an we em  ew ew me am e

The above entitled mattervnow coming on‘éor the consideretioniof
the State Engineer, and it appearing that:
v The holders of the follow1ng mater righ+ pcrmits 1ssued by the
State Engineer have submitted enp]ications for extensions of the tlme limits
within whlch to complete the construction work and/or apply the water to
beneiiciel use under their respective weter right permits,
L The State anineer is authorized (Section 116—444, 0. C. Le A, )
to - grantlexten51ons of time for good cause snown, w1uhin ‘which to complete

work or perfect a right under a mater right permit

It would be impoesible With the present personnel to make an . -

examinetion of work performed by the follow1ng anplicants, together w1th that

of ell other applicants for extensions of time, and funds ere not aveileble

for employing additional engineers to make such exemlnafions,e

It is urgent that a deCiSion be made upon these applications w1thin

a- reasonable time in order that the: applicents mey. proceed With the work

required in- order to apply‘the weters to be &ppropriated under the permits

to beneficisl use,

The State Enginee in this*instance is therefore compelled to Judge

the matter of diligence entirely on the statements contalned 1nsthe resnectlve

s

eppllcatione for extension w1thout an examination of the work periormed

The qtatements contalned in, the epplications for extension filed

by the follow1ng, when conSLdered in‘connectlon with the present netionel

emergencv end the resultlng‘ cute shortage oi the lebor end materials

necessary to the completion of the orojects rep:esented indicete that each
has shown such reesonable diligence as: entitles him to an exteUSion of time,

and
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No protests or objections to the grenting of an extension under

any of the following permits ¥

holders,‘

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that extens1ons of tlme be and>the same

are hereby granted as Iollows.

PERMIT

. .TO APPLY

APP, TO -COMPLETE -
NAME ~NO NO. WORK - WATER
Dr. A. A. Soule U-145 U-127 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
Glenn Sitz 5041 R-384 October 1, 1944 . :
Board of Vater Commis- o s -
ioners of City of ; L _ oL
Corvallis 8314 R=527 October 1, 1948
H. B. Duncan 16573 R-695 October 1, 1945
Thompson Creek Irr. ' v ; o
Association . 13846 R-697 October 1, 1945
U. S. Bureau of T : T
Reclamation 15751 R-726. October 1, 1948
G. L. Piérce 17459 R~746  October 1, 1944
W. Av Woodard Lumber Co. 18789 R-751 October 1; 1944
Vene Henness 18918 R-753 October 1, 1945
J. E. Buckley 18992 R-756 OQctober 1, 1945
City of St. Helens 19029 R~758 QOctober 1, 1944
J. Co Turner & Son 18940 R-760 October 1, 1945
Payette-Oregon Slope i : : : - B R I
Irrigation District 2079 1243  October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
Glenn Sitz 5042 3172 - October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
McKenzie Irrigation : L S ‘
Association 4100 3640 Qctober 1, 1945 October 1,:1945
Meadows Drainage Dist. 7535 4791  October 1, 1946  October 1,.1946.
Arthur M, Geary 6387 4861  October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
John Lawless . 8321 4592 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
Board of Water Commis- S : Coin ' S
sioners of City of . B » ‘
Corvallis . .8315 5396 October 1, 1948 OCtobgr_l,‘l948
Town of Beaverton 11289 7723  October 1, 1947 October 1, 1947
Town of Beaverton . 11290 7724  October 1, 1947 October 1, 1947
Security & Investment Co.l0652 1852  Qctober 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
City of Eugene 10626 8449 . October 1, 1948
V. ®. Bodley 12513 8869 October 1,.1945 October 1, 1945
Herold Kezer . .. 1335% 9600 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Beulsh X. Reed 12692 10040  October 1, 1945 October. X, 1945
Albert M. Thronson 13964 10062 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
Board of Water Commig- i S R . . SR L
sioners of City of - o o o S :
Corvallis . 14290 10318 October 1, 1948 October 1, 1948
W. T. Putnam & Sons 14510 10512  October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
Mrs. Maude E. Guthrie 13785: = 10631: October 1, 1945 October L, 1945
E. C. & Aileen White 14548 10685 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
B. X. & Florence V.Journey ... A R B Chlee et i
. ) 14804 10769 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
Elk Creek Hining Co. 14968 10900 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
City of Ontario 15116 10980. Qctober 1, 1947  October 1, 1947
St. Johns Lodge No. 17, = -i.. L T T R &
AF. &AM, 15385 11277 Qctober 1, 1944 October 1, 1944
George W, Adams 15482 11369  October 1, 1944. October 1, 1944




Wm.L. &.Grace:B. Turner 15498 11382 October -1, 1945 October 1, 1945

S..V. & M. K.-Dragoo ... 15559 11432 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944

Harper -R. Casler . .. .. .. 15607 11480 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945

Joln R. Hamilton 15770 116z2 . October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944

0. R. & Sophie C. Burris 16032 11854  October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945

Pine Creek Placers Inc. 16041 11860 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945

Thomas Burns 16084 11881  October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945

Jesse Barkhurst , 15955 11887 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945

George Elmblade - 16138 11937 COctober 1, 1945 October 1, 1945

George W. Adams 16156 = 11971 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944

R. ‘A. Carr . 16247 12077 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944

School Dist. No. 24, L : LA : : T i

Harion County 16303 12118 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944

U. S. Forest Service . Lo e =

Umpqua Nationel Forest 16413 12223  October 1, 1945 Uctober 1, 1945 '
John Rhodes . ' 16491 12292° October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945 ]
R« B. Oliver 16550 12340 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944 -

H: B. Duncan 16574 12351 October 1, 1945 October ‘1, 1945

Thompson .Creek- Irrigation - T . e o

Association 14170 12361 October 1, l945. Octobsr 1, 1945

1
Muriel L. Rundall, Ted _ . ‘ ;
¥hite & J. E. Rundall 16563 12370 October 1, 1945  October 1, 1945

E. P. Merrick . . 16609 12392 ..y e .~ October 1, 1945

Marie F. Pollock 16624 '14405 October_l,;l945'v October 1, 1945

0. Jo Davies. 16681 12448 - October 1, 1945 ' October 1, 1945

Laura & Geo. E. Bingham 16604 ‘12471 October 1, 1945 - October 1, 1945

Omar .C. Conger 16615 12472 October. 1, 1945 October-l,,l945f

F. G. Mitchell 16695 12483 October'l, 1545 ~October: 1, 1945 ]
J. P. Jennings 16528 12546 October 1, 1945 ~October 1, 1945 |
H. E. Shults 16798 12570 »October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945 i:
Frederick M. De Neffe 16811 12578 G SN October 1,-1944 !
John Mostul - 16835 12595 chober'l, 1944 October 1,71944 - i
Franklin Stengel 16844 12609 October 1, 1944  QOctober 1; 1944 ;
Frans E. Helson 16849 12610  October 1, 1945 OQOctober 1, 1945 :
Wallace M. Bethel 16885 12642  October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944 s
R. W. Lemen 16942 12648 October 1, 1945 = (October 1, 1945 1.
Howard C & Thelma M.Shortl69l4 12672 October 1, 1944 -
T. D. Barnes. . ) 16930 12684 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945 ]
Cal-Ore Mining & . o oat R L T R

Development, Co. . 16881 12709  October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945

Ernest Porter 16895 12710 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945

Arloa 3. Hempstead 16932 12712 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944

C. T. Hansen-, 16965 12719 . : October 1, 1945.

L. L. Howard - . 16989 12737 Qctober 1, 1944  October 1, 1944

The Ormice Products,Inc. 17033 12780 October 1, 1944 October L, 1944

Charley T. Whethem. . .. 17065 12799 (October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945

Gerhard Matzen - .. 17071 12804  October 1, 1944 QOctober 1, 1944 !
Arthur F. Linden ; - .. 17079 12810 e October 1, 1944 i
Farren & Yvonne F. Nelsonl7110 12907  October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945 :
0lof Rask ) 17216 12937 October 1, 1945 OQOctober 1, 1945 iB
J. R. Hoffman 17309 13007 Ocuober 1, 1944  October 1, 1944 F B
George A & Myrtle E. S L o A !
Patterson. .. ... 17399 13098  October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944 :
Ashley Powers 17425 13119 . October 1, 1944 October L, 1944 |
John Downingi ... - 17457 13169 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945 3
G. Wodtli. .. . 17528 13233 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945 il
William R. Greer. 17545 13249  October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944 ;
Katie M. Grieve . . 17569 13263 October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944 i
Byron g Blanchard 17582 13279 October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945 ;
Ue. S. A+ Farm Sec.Admin. 17594 13290, October 1, 1944 October 1, 1944 it
U. S. A. Farm Sec.Admin. 17598 13314 October 1, 1944  October 1, 1944 i




Rognar “Anderson ‘
James L & Daltie M. Dols
Mrs. Vesta ‘Ad-Frydendall
Julien G. Falleur

Us Se A, Farin Sec.Admin.
U. Se A« Farm Sec.Admin.
Ue 8. A, Farm Sec.Admin.
G. 8. A« Farm Sec.Admin.
U. 8. A Farm Sec.Admin.
U. 5. A. Farm Sec.Adnin.
Albert G. Cline
Manzanita Water District
Us S. A. Farm Sec.Admin.
U. S. A. Farw Sec.Admin.
Us 8¢ Ao Farm Sec.Adunin.
William 0. Marvindale
John Silbernagel

John B & Errol I. Smith
C. E. Steyasrt
Donnld Pa McRae

Uo S Buresu of
Retlamatlon

Be M. Bnrrinatnn

h Canpball

Nm'w & Bllen fiead

Hea.s Mildead fann

Allae Iy Whlte

Henvy & Panrl Fraaman

17558
17647
17650

17653

17665

17690

17710
17734
17703

17704
17669

14241
17751
17742
17750
17771
17790

17798 .

17749
17845

16669
17923 -
17930
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18
18493
14564

13323

13343
L3345

13348
13359

13380

13389
13400

13404

13405
13408
13425
13436
13437

13443

13458

13469
13477
- 13506:
13531
13565

23608 -
13618
V365

1798 )

‘October
‘October
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October
October
‘October
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"October
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October
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‘October

_ October
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October
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1
1
1
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1
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VWeatherly. Farms yoInc.
C.. F. Angle-. :
Horace M- Bibby

Glen Dole: . s
John Seely

J. Fe Wells

Williem Burton May

C. H. Brooks

Mo Mo & Ader Grogan

W. N. Carl

Benjamin M. Horst
Sumpter Valley Dredg.Co.
Dr. J. G« Meanning

J. Bs & Christine E.
Dobbyn

George L. Jantzer
Lumber Co., Inc,
Albery Howard Ross
Julia A.S. O'Brien and
Ida May Schnebbe -
Clayton L. Bibby
Harold Bigham

Laura I, Gilbertson

G. E. Plerce

Fred L. & Karen L.
Thompson .

Jerry Ahern & Tim Collins18682 .

Guy Q. Jones
J. P. Vandecoevering
Ralph E. Wright
W. A. Woodard Lumber Co.
D. L. Seely
N. T. & T. ¥. Henderson
C. R. % Letha Morris
Albert G. Mikkelson
Maude E. James
He L. Prindel
A. Y. Myers Estate
Uscar E.&Alma Samuelson
J» P. Allison
J. C. Leedy
Mrs. 9. M. Larkins
George M. and Frances B.
Crawford
Lloyd E. Sletto
Vane Henness

. He Cockle
Anna K. Buyserie
Alfred Poole
H. L. Colvin
Alfred Lilly.
Donald H. McRae &
Katherine Dillard
Gladys Effenberger
¥erner Kellerhals
Julia A. S. O'Brien &
Ida Msy Schnebbe
Jay & Vi.H. Bowerman
John C. Rollins
George Maiden
John Daniel DeGroot

18578
18596,
18597
18610
18416
18571
18598
17240
17963
18592
18613
18622
18644

18667

18675
18696
18699
18705
18738

18739

18758
18763

1876/,
18776
18781
18788
13802
18312
18843
18859
18860
18861
18472
18873
13894
18895
18899

18906
12913
18919
18920
18924
18928
18529
18934
18943
18976
18977

18979
18586
1888,
18891
18983

14191
14195,
14196
14200

14204
14220
14225
14230
14233
14243
14251
14259
14279

14298

14306
14322

14324

14328
14347

14348

14363

14366»

1440Y
UVY YA

14421

14426
144,30
14443

14452 -
L4478 -

14492

14493,

14494
14502

14503

14509
14510
14514,

14518
14524
14529
14530
14534
14537
14538
14540

14545
14571
14572

1574
14581
14586
14587
14603
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October
October:. 1,
October
October

October
October

October
October
October

October
October

October
October

.October

October

Octqber

Oétobér

October

‘October.
October‘

vOctober

October

October

October
.0ctober

October
Oéﬁoﬁef
QOctober
October
Qctober
October
October

oétdﬁgr

October |

‘October
Octobér

,Octdher”
October
October |

October
October

L,

1,

1945
1944

1944
11945

1944

1944,

1944
1945
, 1944

1945

1944

1944
1944

1945

1945

» 5
1944

1944,

1944

1945

, 1945

1944
1945

1945
1945
1945

1945

1944

1945
1945
1945
1945
1945
1944

1945

1944

1945

1945

1945

1945
1945

October. 1, 1945
October l, 1944,

October 1, 1945

October. l, 1944

October 1, 1945
October 1, 1944
October 1, 1944
October l, 1944
October 1, 1944
October. 1, 1945
October 1, 1944
October 1, 1945

‘October 1, 1944

October 1, 1944

October 1, 1944
October 1, 1945

October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945
October 1, 1944
October 1, 1945
October 1, 1944

October 1, 1944

October 1, 1944 -

October 1, 1945
October 1, 1944
October l 1945
October 1 1944

,0ctobef,l 1945

October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945

] October 1, 1945

Optober 1 1945

" October l, 1945

October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945
October 1, 1944
Qcltober 1, 1945
October 1, 1945

October 1, 1944
October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945

October 1, 1945

October l 1944
October 1 1945
October 1, 1944
October l, 1945

October 1, 1944
October l 1945

vOc»ober 1 1944

October 1, 1945
October T, 1945
October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945
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Pr.-J. E. Buckley
Re E..Schorzman -
Nora Webb Jones
Dr. John H. Besson
Will M. Coleman
Samuel, S. B. & Henry
Torvend
City of St. Helens
Summerville Cemetery
Associetion
Melvin Book
L. R. Fisher
Bryce H. Johnston
B. C. Robinson
Be Ca Robinsqn‘
Geo. H. & Alice Sigsby
and F. A. Cheszik
Chas. Qtley
Paul R. Schneider
J. X. Underhill
Harold J. Hansen
Nancy E. Bilyeu Estate
Orel L. Ray
A+ W. Rhodes
T. Howard Groves
Elise Merritt King
Carl Spencer
Rex Dick
E. A. Everline
Paul T. Moorehead
Lend Syndicate Ltd.
Je C. Turner & Son
John A. & Marion '
Boscovich
E. P. Stafford
Max L. alford
Charles A. Evans
Florence C. Bennstt
L+ V. Serrell
City of McMinnville
Henry ¥W. Fickel & Son
s Alice Webb
Russell S. Jones
Jerry McCarthy
Leroy & Zva Melhorn
A. H. Bressler
John Harry iellery
Fo L. Tou Velle
Francis P. Salter
Ben F. Smith, et al
Gerzld & Helen Jensen
J+ H. Fdumunson
T. D. Pitsenberger
W. E. Stuchlik
fobert H. Sterling
Lee M. Batesole
William Muller:
¥m. Pollman Estate
Frank D. Cohan
Paul E. Bsker

18993
18994
18997
19002
19010

19020 -
19030
19032
19038
19041
19054,
19066
19067
19075
19078
19089 -
19092
19096
18988
18998
19011
19097
19102
19108
19110
19125
19142
19147
18941

19184
19187
19208
19221
19233
19254
19124
19227
19269
19278
19283
19285
19207
19310
19315
19320
19270
19271
19296
19306
19417
19414
19403
19379
19366
19383
19411

E. E. & Martha VeveBradtl 19415

- 14609
14610

14612
14615
14622
14630
14636
14638
14644
14647
1465;

14662
14663
14670
14673
14680

14683 -

14686

- 14698
14699

14700
14704
14709
14713
14715

14727

14740
14744

14755
14781 -

14784
14801
14811

14819 -

14834
14837
14851
14866
14871
14875
14877
14892
14894
14898
14902
14914
14915
14918
14919
14966
14968
14976
14995
15000
15024
15025
15027

o
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October 1

October
October
October
October
October
October

October

.October

October
October
October

'Qctgbér

October
October
October
October
October
October

October.

October
October
October
October
October

October

October

October’
-October

October
October
October

October:

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
Octobar
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
Qctober
October
Qctober
October

1,
1,
i,
1,
1,

3

1
1,

1,
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

s

>
s
3
2/
L'
>
»
1,
i,
1,
1,
1,
1,
i,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
»
>

1
1
1
1
1

2
?
2

1,

1,
1,
i,
1,
X,
1,

l)
1,
1,
1
1,
1,
l’
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
l’
1,
1,
1,

1945,

1945
1944
1944

, 1945

1944
1944

1945
1945
1944,
1944

1945
1945

1945

1945 -
1945

1945

1944

1945

1945 .
1, 1945

1945
1944,

1945
1945

1945
1945
1945
1945

1945

1945

1944

1944

1945
1945

1945

1945
1944
1945
1945

1945
1945

1944
1946
1944
1945
1944

1945.

1945
1945
1945
1944
1945
1945
1945
1945
1945

October 1, 1945
Octobgr 1, 1945

Octobeb 1, 1945
October 1, 1945

October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945
. October 1, 1945

October 1, 1946

October 1, 1946

October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945
'‘October 1, 1%45

October 1, 1945

October 1, 1945
October.1, 1946

October 1, 1945
‘October-1, 1945
October 1, 1945
_October 1, 1945
October 1,.1945"

-October 1,.1945

October 1, 1945.
October 1,:1946"

October 1, 1945

October 1, 1945

‘October 1,'1945
October 1; 1945

October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945

ctober -1, 1945

October 1, 1945

October 1, 1945
October 1; 1945

October 1, 1945

October 1,.1945

October 1, 1946
October 1, 1945

October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945
‘October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945

October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945
October 1, 1945
October 1, 1946
October 1, 1945




Martha L. Struve .. 194367 15035 ¢ October 1, 1944
Ruth Kingz & Elise s 8 ' e
5 1944

Grunewald - 19437 15036 October 1 o
Dorris S. Young . 19442 15039 October 1, 1945 - October 1, 1945
Cecil L, Edwards - ) 19454 15047 - October 1, 1945.  October 1, 1945
A. W. Schlador - . 19464 15052 October 1, 1944+ .
R. E. and Abbie 1, SRR e e

McManus - - © 19471 15054  October 1, 19447 October 1, 1945
Edwin E.}Gleason o 19476 15059 October 1, 1944

e S. Page R K YA 15060  October 1, 1945 - October 1, 1945
Curtis F. Sanborn 19480 15061 = October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
0. A. Drew 19481 15062  October 1, 1945  October 1, 1946
Xury Lemmon 19482 15063 - -October 1, 1945  October 1, 1945
C. C. Hamnerly 19491 15070 " -October 1, 1945 October"1;“1946
George H. Weigman 19492 15071  October 1, 1945  October 1, 1945
Oscar Hukari =~ 19495 15073 . October'1, 1944 < 0

Vi« Po Gammill 19515 - 15078  October 1, 1944 e ‘
Waldo P. Nye 19155 15083 " October 1, 1945 October 1, 1945
Geo. V. Shand - 19467 15093 - Qctober:1, 1945  OQctober 1, 1945
Mrs. Gertrude E. Mlller 19479 15096 “October 1,°1945 ° October 1, 1945
Leo W. Smith 19508 15103  October 1, 1944 el
John G. Moffatt <o 119511 1 151060 October‘l,“1945 October 1, 1945
Je W. Beiley ‘19531 15121 October 1, 1945  October .1, 1945
Paul P, Ferrens : 19554 15137 . Qctober l, 1944 . October 1, 1945
David 4. Minick 19560 15143 - October 1, 1945  October 1, 1945
Claribelle Morrison ~ :."19561 15144 'October 1, 1945 October.1l, 1945
E. E. Hover 19564 ‘15147 .Qctober 1, 1945  Qctober 1,.1945
¥Williem R. Abbey -0 19565 15148 - October 1, 1945 - October 1, °1945
Allen C. Park 19568 15151  October 1, 1945 . October 1, 1945
City of Hood River - 219447 15312 October 1, 1946 - Octobar 1, 1946

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this PBrd day of December, 1943.

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer




